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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 840 840 - --- ---
Ph.D students enrolled 108 --- - - —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
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(All
programs
of all
years)

PG

Ph.D

No. of
Male
Students

897

65

No. of
Female
Students

733

43

Total Within State Outside State

Students (Including male  (Including male
& female) & female)

1630 1553 77

108 106 2

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

No. of first year

students admitted in

the year

300

300

420

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)
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No. of students
graduating in minimum

stipulated time

287

276

374

Outside Country
(Including male &
female)

No. of students placed
through campus
placement

266

257

350

Economically
Backward (Including
male & female)

152

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in
Rs.)

400000(four lakh)

420000(four lakh
twenty thousand)

440000(four lakh
fourty four thousand)

Socially Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC Including
male & female)

236

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2113
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Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the
institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of@gjaduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-
16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

4 6 12

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData 313
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Faculty Details

# Name Age Designation Gender Qualification  Experience (In Months)
1 Kumar Ravi 27 Assistant Professor Male MBA 60
2 Mishra Vinod Kumar 50 Assistant Professor Male MBA 324
3 Motwani Bharti 41 Assistant Professor Female MBA 228
4 ANIKET BHARGAVA 32 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 12
5 ANKITA JAIN 24 Assistant Professor Female MBA 24
6 Ansari Sarfaraz 31 Assistant Professor Male MBA 60
7 Arpita Patel 32 Assistant Professor Female  MBA 96
8 Bhavna Pathak 32 Assistant Professor Female MBA 65
9 Bhavsar Umesh Kumar 43 Assistant Professor Male MBA 192
10  Choudhary Arnav 30 Assistant Professor Male MBA 58
11 DEEEPA SHIVASTAVA 40 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 84
12  Dipti Diwate 26 Assistant Professor Female MBA 16

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData 4/13
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13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Dr Agrawal Kalpana

Dr Arora Swaranjeet

Dr Bansal Alok

Dr Changle Ravi

Dr Choudhary Vipin

Dr Chouhan Raksha

Dr Chowdhary Rupal
Dr Dwivedi Punit Kumar
Dr Gupta Manjari

Dr Hyde Anukool Manish
Dr Jangalwa Rajesh

Dr Jaroliya Deepak

Dr Jhala Seema

Dr Jhawar Suyash

Dr John Raju C
Dr Jore Shubhangi

Dr Joshi Nishant

41

40

40

32

43

42

37

31

34

46

48

36

40

46

36

43

36
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Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

156

192

180

96

168

210

132

70

48

246

264

150

96

204

138

186

108

513
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30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Dr Keshari Pragya
Dr Kushwaha Tarun
Dr Malukani Bharti
Dr Mittal Sachin

Dr Niranjan Shastri

Dr Pachori Schichidanand

Dr Patel Ranjana

Dr Phatak Yogeshwari

Dr Sahoo Ajeet Kumar

Dr Sharma Bhavna

Dr Sharma Raj Kishor

Dr Singhai Manisha

Dr Tanted Nitin

Dr Ubeja Satham Kaur

Dr Upadhyay Ajit

Dr Uprety Minal

39

44

37

43

36

42

36

47

36

44

56

43

36

38

43

38
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Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

180

240

127

189

190

204

126

252

108

204

396

216

144

168

228

72
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46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Dubey Nishant
Gangrade Shailendra
GOPAL KAG

Haryani Sharda

Jain Prayatna
Jitendra Patel

Joshi Manish
KAMLESH JAIN
Karnik Pranay

Loya Arpit

Makwana Kushboo
Malpani Ajay
Mamtani Deepesh
Matharu SukhjeetKaur
Mehta Umang

Moghe Mohit

Pathak Anuradha

33

44

38

41

31

31

47

31

33

35

33

35

32

44

28

35

35
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Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

MBA

MBA

LLM

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

M.A

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

MBA

144

192

96

78

84

84

276

60

144

132

96

156

84

96

72

96

132

7113
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63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

RISHIKA KHARE
RUPALI RATHORE
Saxena Arun

SAYALI BANDI
Sharma Dharmendra
Sharma Nidhi
Sharma Shuchi
Sonam Mathur

Syed Farhat Ali

Thakur Raksha
Verma Sunil Kumar
Vora Atul

Wagle Nivedita

Financial Year

24

31

36

26

30

34

38

27

39

40

38

50

40
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Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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2015-16

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

LLM

LLM

MBA

LLM

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

2014-15

12

96

64

72

144

36

89

144

84

342

240

2013-14
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Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

Utilised Amount

1331889 (thirteen lakh
thirty one thousand eight
hundred eighty nine)

7005216 (seventy lakh
five thousand two hundred
sixteen )

0 (zero)

1029850 (ten lakh twenty
nine thousand hundred
fifty)

8620919 (eighty six lakh
twenty six lakh twenty
thousand nine hundred
ninteen)

59549764 (five crore
ninety five lakh forty nine
thousand seven hundred
sixty four)

44478967 (four crore forty

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Utilised Amount

530343 (five lakh thirty
thousand three hundred
foutry three)

1857110 (eighteen lakh
fifty seven thousand one
hundred ten)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

4132154 (fourty one lakh
thirty two thousand one
hundred fifty four)

50735455 (five crore
seven lakh thirty five
thousand four hundred
fifty five)

28910404 (two crore

Utilised Amount

526725 (five lakh twenty
six thousand seven
hundred twenty five)

2688636 (twenty six lakh
eighty eight thousand six
hundred thirty six)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)

887986 (eight lakh eighty
seven thousand nine
hundred eighty six)

38720967 (three corer
eighty seven lakh twenty
thousand nine hundred
sixty seven)

25346641 (two crore fifty

913
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consumables, other running four lakh seventy eight eighty nine lakh ten three lakh forty six
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. thousand nine hundred thousand four hundred thousand six hundred forty
(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services) sixty seven) four) one)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year

(2015-16);

IPR
Calendar Year 2015 2014 2013
No. of Patents Filed 1 1 1
No. of Patents Published 1 1 1
No. of Patents Granted 1 1 1
No. of Patents Licensed 1 1 1

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

10/13



1/28/2017

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData
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400000 255000 150000
four lakhs two lakh fifty five thousand

2015-16 2014-15

1 1

1 1

160000 160000

one lakh sixty thousand

2015-16 2014-15
54 40
28 19

one lakh sixty thousand

one lakh fifty thousand

2013-14
0
0
0
zero
2013-14
3
2

1113
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Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 206000 118100 3000

Amount Received in Words two lakh six thousand one lakh eighteen thousand one hundred three thousand

Executive Development Program

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 1 0 0

Total no. of Participants 3 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 105000 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words one lakh five thousand zero zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in all the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another  Yes, in all the
for handicapped students? buildings

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData 12/13
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3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name
1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)
2 Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)
3 Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)
4 Placement Data (Parameter 3A)
5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)
6 Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)
7 Top University Details (Parameter 3D)

8 Top University Details (Parameter 5D)

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

Yes, in all the
buildings

Download
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