

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



DCS Full Report OVERALL

Institute ID: IR17-I-1-16426

Institute Name: PRESTIGE INSTITUTE OF INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH

Status: Not Submitted Edited: No

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	840	840			
Ph.D students enrolled	108				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
PG	897	733	1630	1553	77	0	152	236
Ph.D	65	43	108	106	2	0	2	2

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012- 13)	300	(2013- 14)	287	266	400000(four lakh)	0
(2013- 14)	300	(2014- 15)	276	257	420000(four lakh twenty thousand)	0
(2014- 15)	420	(2015- 16)	374	350	440000(four lakh fourty four thousand)	0

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): 18

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: 0

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 0

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 0

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
4	6	12

Faculty Details

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
1	Kumar Ravi	27	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	60
2	Mishra Vinod Kumar	50	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	324
3	Motwani Bharti	41	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	228
4	ANIKET BHARGAVA	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	12
5	ANKITA JAIN	24	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	24
6	Ansari Sarfaraz	31	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	60
7	Arpita Patel	32	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	96
8	Bhavna Pathak	32	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	65
9	Bhavsar Umesh Kumar	43	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	192
10	Choudhary Arnav	30	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	58
11	DEEEPA SHIVASTAVA	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	84
12	Dipti Diwate	26	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	16

13	Dr Agrawal Kalpana	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	156
14	Dr Arora Swaranjeet	40	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	192
15	Dr Bansal Alok	40	Professor	Male	Ph.D	180
16	Dr Changle Ravi	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	96
17	Dr Choudhary Vipin	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	168
18	Dr Chouhan Raksha	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	210
19	Dr Chowdhary Rupal	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	132
20	Dr Dwivedi Punit Kumar	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	70
21	Dr Gupta Manjari	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	48
22	Dr Hyde Anukool Manish	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	246
23	Dr Jangalwa Rajesh	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	264
24	Dr Jaroliya Deepak	36	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	150
25	Dr Jhala Seema	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	96
26	Dr Jhawar Suyash	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	204
27	Dr John Raju C	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	138
28	Dr Jore Shubhangi	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	186
29	Dr Joshi Nishant	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	108

					I	I
30	Dr Keshari Pragya	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	180
31	Dr Kushwaha Tarun	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	240
32	Dr Malukani Bharti	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	127
33	Dr Mittal Sachin	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	189
34	Dr Niranjan Shastri	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	190
35	Dr Pachori Schichidanand	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	204
36	Dr Patel Ranjana	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	126
37	Dr Phatak Yogeshwari	47	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	252
38	Dr Sahoo Ajeet Kumar	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	108
39	Dr Sharma Bhavna	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	204
40	Dr Sharma Raj Kishor	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	396
41	Dr Singhai Manisha	43	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	216
42	Dr Tanted Nitin	36	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	144
43	Dr Ubeja Satnam Kaur	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	168
44	Dr Upadhyay Ajit	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	228
45	Dr Uprety Minal	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	72

46	Dubey Nishant	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	144
47	Gangrade Shailendra	44	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	192
48	GOPAL KAG	38	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	96
49	Haryani Sharda	41	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	78
50	Jain Prayatna	31	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	84
51	Jitendra Patel	31	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	84
52	Joshi Manish	47	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	276
53	KAMLESH JAIN	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	60
54	Karnik Pranay	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	144
55	Loya Arpit	35	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	132
56	Makwana Kushboo	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	96
57	Malpani Ajay	35	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	156
58	Mamtani Deepesh	32	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	84
59	Matharu SukhjeetKaur	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	96
60	Mehta Umang	28	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	72
61	Moghe Mohit	35	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	96
62	Pathak Anuradha	35	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	132

63	RISHIKA KHARE	24	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	2
64	RUPALI RATHORE	31	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	12
65	Saxena Arun	36	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	96
66	SAYALI BANDI	26	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	7
67	Sharma Dharmendra	30	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	64
68	Sharma Nidhi	34	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	72
69	Sharma Shuchi	38	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	144
70	Sonam Mathur	27	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	36
71	Syed Farhat Ali	39	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	89
72	Thakur Raksha	40	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	144
73	Verma Sunil Kumar	38	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	84
74	Vora Atul	50	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	342
75	Wagle Nivedita	40	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	240

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14

	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activ	ities and Resources (excluding	expenditure on buildings)	
Library	1331889 (thirteen lakh thirty one thousand eight hundred eighty nine)	530343 (five lakh thirty thousand three hundred foutry three)	526725 (five lakh twenty six thousand seven hundred twenty five)
New Equipment for Laboratories	7005216 (seventy lakh five thousand two hundred sixteen)	1857110 (eighteen lakh fifty seven thousand one hundred ten)	2688636 (twenty six lakh eighty eight thousand six hundred thirty six)
Engineering Workshops	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Studios	1029850 (ten lakh twenty nine thousand hundred fifty)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Other suitably identified academic activities	8620919 (eighty six lakh twenty six lakh twenty thousand nine hundred ninteen)	4132154 (fourty one lakh thirty two thousand one hundred fifty four)	887986 (eight lakh eight seven thousand nine hundred eighty six)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	59549764 (five crore ninety five lakh forty nine thousand seven hundred sixty four)	50735455 (five crore seven lakh thirty five thousand four hundred fifty five)	38720967 (three corer eighty seven lakh twenty thousand nine hundred sixty seven)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or	44478967 (four crore forty	28910404 (two crore	25346641 (two crore fifty

consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

four lakh seventy eight thousand nine hundred sixty seven)

eighty nine lakh ten thousand four hundred four)

three lakh forty six thousand six hundred forty one)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 2

IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	1	1	1
No. of Patents Published	1	1	1
No. of Patents Granted	1	1	1
No. of Patents Licensed	1	1	1

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year

2015-16

2014-15

2013-14

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	400000	255000	150000
Enter Amount in Words	four lakhs	two lakh fifty five thousand	one lakh fifty thousand

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	1	1	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	1	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	160000	160000	0
Amount Received in Words	one lakh sixty thousand	one lakh sixty thousand	zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	54	40	3
Total no. of Client Organizations	28	19	2

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	206000	118100	3000
Amount Received in Words	two lakh six thousand	one lakh eighteen thousand one hundred	three thousand

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	1	0	0
Total no. of Participants	3	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	105000	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	one lakh five thousand	zero	zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, in all the buildings

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno	Format Name	Download
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: No